

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 633 of 2017

=====

KUMBHAR PRAJAPATI TRUST, THROUGH
PRESIDENT....Petitioner(s)

Versus

THE SECRETARY (APPEALS), REVENUE DEPARTMENT &
4....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS KJ BRAHMBHATT, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MS VARSHA BRAHMBHATT, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No.1
POOJA H BHARDWAJ, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1 - 4
MR DHAVAL G NANAVATI, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No.5

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA**

Date : 07/12/2017

ORAL ORDER

Even in the second call, Mr.Dhaval G. Nanavati, learned advocate is absent. Ad interim relief which is granted earlier has continued till 14.07.2017. The same to continue till further orders. The respondents to file their affidavit-in-reply by the next date of hearing. S.O. to 17.01.2018. D.S. permitted to respondent no.5.

(R.M.CHHAYA, J.)

bjoy